STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION DIVISION OF PARI-MUTUEL WAGERING

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION, DIVISION OF PARI-MUTUEL WAGERING

Final Order No. BPR-2001-02976 Date: 7-10-04

Department of Business and Professional Regulation AGENCY CLERK

AGENCY CLERK

Sarah Wachman, Agency Clerk

Petitioner,

VS.

DOUGLAS J. LEVKOFF.

Respondent.

Case Nos. 01040250 01050281 01050306 01050307 01050314 01050316

> 01050317 01050321

ORDER CONTINUING SUMMARY SUSPENSION

On June 18, 2001, the undersigned Director of the Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering received a Recommended Order from the Honorable Eleanor M. Hunter, Administrative Law Judge of the Division of Administrative Hearings in DOAH Case Number 01-2185PL. The Recommended Order, which is attached and incorporated by reference herein, recommended that the Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering enter an Order continuing the summary suspension of the pari-mutuel occupational license of the Respondent, Douglas J. Levkoff.

The Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering hereby adopts the Recommended Order in toto and hereby Orders that the summary suspension of the pari-mutuel occupational license of the Douglas J. Levkoff, shall remain in full force and effect until the final resolution of the charges contained in the Administrative Complaint in the above styled cases.

DONE AND ORDERED this _____ day of July, 2001.

Paul F. Kirsch, Ph.D., J.D.

Director

Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering Northwood Centre 1940 North Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1035

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL

Unless expressly waived, any party substantially affected by this final order may seek judicial review by filing an original Notice of Appeal with the Clerk of the Department of Business and Professional Regulation, and a copy of the notice, accompanied by the filing fees prescribed by law, with the clerk of the appropriate District Court of Appeal within thirty (30) days rendition of this order, in accordance with Rule 9.100(c)(4), Fla. R. App. P., and section 120.68, Florida Statutes.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the forgoing has been provided to Responder	ıt,
Douglas J. Levkoff, by facsimile transmission (305) 821-8827 with a copy delivered by	7
U.S. Certified Mail to 7218 West 4th Avenue, Hialeah, Florida 33014, this da	ıy
of July, 2001.	
Mary Polombo, Division Clerk	-

Copies furnished to:

Bureau of Operations Licensing Section Bureau of Investigations

Joseph M. Helton, Jr., Assistant General Counsel

General Manager, Hollywood Greyhound Chief Inspector, Hollywood Greyhound Judges, Hollywood Greyhound

National Greyhound Association Florida Kennels, Inc.